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Shri B.aij Hath Ram
Vs.

Union ®f Iqdia & Ors.

Date ®f Decisien : 24/02/93

.. .j^plic ant

•GC- î-A''-1 .

H".n'ble Shri J-P- Sharms, Member (J)
Hoa'ble 3hri S.R. Adige, Member (a)

F®r the Applicant
P©r the Respondents

.. .Re spendsnt s

...Shri Nagpal

.. .None

1. Vvhether Reporters o- iccal papers may be all®v\ed 1
ts see theJudgement? |

2. To be^referred t@ the Reporter ®r not?. j

JUDGE

(DELlVEriEDBY HON'HLE SHRI J .P - 3HAR.VA, /'-E.-BER CJ)

The applicant has been ^/isrking as a regular rarker in 1he

Office sf the Inspect®r ®f Warks, Nerthern Railway as a permanen

Khallasi and was deputed t® discharge the duties ©f a Valve ran.

The applicant was suspended an 2^.7.1939 and during suspensisn, ]

he v/as transferred t© Shaamli., The applicant has been served wi1

a chargesheet dt. 22.10.1992 and it is alleged that the applicant

with 3hri Suraj Ram was involved in a fight with UV/ and AEN

•^

and a FIR was l®dged against the applicant and a criminal c ase

is also pending in the Tees Hazari Court. In this ^plicsti@n

under Section 19 @f the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1035 !
J

the applicant has prayed th d: the ch.?rgesheet dt .22.10 .1992 be 1

quashed, . _ 3
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2. Vife have. hearH the learned counsel for the applicant

oh the point of admission. The first contention of the

learned counsel is that the chargesheet has been served after

more than three years. The delay in servi;'^ of the chargesheet

has been assailed by the applicant. The applicant has been h 1

involved in an offence of assault on ICW and AEN for v^hich |

the FIR was lodged under Section 18 )/356/332/324 read with " •

Section 34 IPG. Thus it cannot be said that there is any ;

inordinate delay in serving the chargesheet o n the applicant.

It requires some time to collect the evidence in a case of

the present nature . The .^plicant has been immediately suspended

Thus this contention of the learned counsel'has no force.

3. The learned counsel for the applicant has also referred to

the fact that along with the annexures -supplied to him with the

'-femo of chargesheet, the suspension order pertaining to one

ohrl ouraj flam, s/o Shri flam Dev flam has been supplied. However^

If these documents have :-iot beer, correctly supplied alonawith

the memo of chargesheet, the applicant can infora the Enquiry

Officer regarding that fact. The applicant cannot make out a

for quashing of the chargesheet on that grou'd. From the record 1
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it appears that 3hri Sursj Ham and the applicant are br thers.

Shri Sursj Ham was als© formerly a Khallasi under Ip^aecter ©f

Vterks and it is said that b©th the brothers have conspired to

assault 3DVi/ and aEN'.

There is n© material t® justify the quashing ©f the charges

t this stage when already the enquiry has cemmenced against tl«

pplicant. There is a misconduct attributed t© the ^plicant

and the Disciplinary Auth®rity after af)plicati©n ©f mind

appointed the Enquiry Officer. The eiiquiry is in progress. N©

case is made ©it t© quash the said chargesheet. The applicatien

is, theref®ra, dismissed at the admission stage itself.
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